

EN HOW TO INSTALL BATTERIES: 1. Open the battery door with a screwdriver. 2. If used batteries are present, remove these batteries from the unit by pulling up on one end of each battery. DO NOT remove or install batteries using sharp or metal tools. 3. Install new batteries as shown in the polarity diagram (+/-) inside the battery compartment. 4. Replace battery door securely. 5. Check your local laws and regulations for correct recycling and/or battery disposal.

BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION: Batteries are small objects. Replacement of batteries must be done by adults. Follow the polarity (+/-) diagram in the battery compartment. Promptly remove dead batteries from the toy. Dispose of used batteries properly. Remove batteries for prolonged storage. Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended are to be used, DO NOT incinerate used batteries, DO NOT dispose of batteries in fire, as batteries may explode or leak. DO NOT mix old and new batteries or types of batteries (i.e. alkaline/standard/rechargeable). Using rechargeable batteries is not recommended due to possible reduced performance. Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision. Replaceable-rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before being charged. DO NOT recharge non-rechargeable batteries, DO NOT short-circuit the supply terminals.

FR INSTALLATION DES PILES : 1. À l'aide d'un tournevis, ouvrir le couvercle du compartiment des piles. 2. Si des piles usagées sont présentes, les extraire en tirant sur l'une des extrémités. NE PAS utiliser d'objet coupant ou métallique pour extraire ou installer les piles. 3. Installer des piles neuves comme indiqué sur le schéma de polarité (+/-) du compartiment des piles. 4. Bien refermer le compartiment des piles. 5. Consulter la législation locale concernant le recyclage et/ou l'élimination des piles.

INFORMATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ CONCERNANT LES PILES : Les piles sont de petits objets. Le remplacement des piles doit être effectué par un adulte. Respecter le schéma de polarité (+/-) du compartiment des piles. Retirer immédiatement toute pile usagée du jouet. Jeter correctement les piles usagées. Retirer les piles du jouet en cas d'inutilisation prolongée. N'utiliser que des piles d'un même type ou d'un type équivalent à celui recommandé. NE PAS incinérer les piles usagées. NE PAS jeter les piles au feu ; elles pourraient exploser ou fuir. NE PAS mélanger des piles neuves et des piles usagées, ou des piles de types différents (ex : alcalines/standard/rechargeables). L'utilisation de piles rechargeables n'est pas recommandée en raison des baisses éventuelles de performance. Les piles rechargeables doivent être rechargées sous la surveillance d'un adulte. Retirer les piles rechargeables/remplaçables du jouet avant de les recharger. NE PAS recharger des piles non rechargeables. NE PAS court-circuiter les bornes d'alimentation.

ES INSTALACIÓN DE LAS PILAS: 1. Abra el compartimento de las pilas con la ayuda de un destornillador. 2. Si las pilas están gastadas, tire hacia arriba de uno de sus extremos para extraerlas. NO utilice herramientas metálicas o puntiagudas para instalar o extraer las pilas. 3. Coloque las pilas nuevas en el compartimento correspondiente, tal y como se indica en el diagrama de polaridad (+ / -). 4. Cierre bien la tapa del compartimento de las pilas. 5. Consulte la normativa local relativa al reciclaje y a la eliminación de las pilas.

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD SOBRE LAS PILAS: Las pilas son objetos pequeños. Las pilas deben ser sustituidas por un adulto. Siga las instrucciones de polaridad (+ / -) que aparecen en el compartimento de las pilas. Retire rápidamente las pilas usadas. Las pilas usadas deben desecharse de forma adecuada. Retire las pilas si va a guardar el juguete durante un período de tiempo prolongado. Utilice únicamente pilas del tipo recomendado o de un tipo equivalente. NO exponga las pilas usadas al fuego. NO deseche las pilas usadas quemándolas, ya que podrían explotar o desprender productos químicos. NO mezcle pilas nuevas y viejas, ni pilas de tipos distintos (p. ej., alcalinas, normales y recargables). No se recomienda usar pilas recargables, ya que el rendimiento puede verse afectado. Las pilas recargables solo deben cargarse bajo la supervisión de un adulto. Se deben extraer las pilas recargables del juguete antes de cargarlas. NO intente recargar pilas no recargables. NO cause cortocircuitos en las terminales de corriente.

DE EINLEGEN DER BATTERIEN: 1. Batteriefachabdeckung mit einem Schraubenzieher öffnen. 2. Wenn sich gebrauchte Batterien darin befinden, diese einzeln herausziehen. Batterien NICHT mit scharfen oder

metallenen Gegenständen entfernen oder einlegen. **3.** Neue Batterien unter Beachtung des Polaritätsdiagramms (+/-) in das Batteriefach einlegen. **4.** Batteriefachabdeckung wieder anbringen. **5.** Örtliche Gesetze und Bestimmungen für das Recycling bzw. die Entsorgung von Altbatterien beachten.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE ZU BATTERIEN: Batterien sind kleine Gegenstände, Batterien müssen von Erwachsenen ausgewechselt werden. Das Polaritätsdiagramm (+/-) im Batteriefach beachten. Leere Batterien sofort aus dem Spielzeug entfernen. Verbrauchte Batterien ordnungsgemäß entsorgen. Bei längerfristiger Lagerung Batterien vorher entfernen. Nur dieselben oder gleichwertige Batterien wie empfohlen verwenden. Verbrauchte Batterien NICHT verbrennen. Batterien NICHT im Feuer entsorgen, da sie explodieren oder auslaufen könnten. Alte und neue Batterien oder verschiedene Batterietypen (z. B. Alkali/Standard/wiederaufladbar) NICHT zusammen einlegen. Von der Verwendung wiederaufladbarer Batterien ist abzuraten, da dies die Leistung beeinträchtigen könnte. Wiederaufladbare Batterien nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen laden. Austauschbare wiederaufladbare Batterien müssen vor dem Wiederaufladen aus dem Spielzeug entfernt werden. Nicht-aufladbare Batterien NICHT aufladen. Batteriepole NICHT kurzschließen.

(IT) COME INSTALLARE LE PILE: **1.** Aprire lo scomparto pile con un cacciavite. **2.** Se sono presenti pile usate, rimuoverle dall'unità sollevandole da un'estremità. NON usare oggetti metallici o appuntiti per rimuovere o installare le pile. **3.** Inserire le pile nuove con le polarità (+/-) direzionate come indicato. **4.** Richiudere correttamente lo scomparto pile. **5.** Eliminare e/o riciclare le pile secondo quanto previsto dalle normative locali vigenti.

INFORMAZIONI DI SICUREZZA PER LE PILE: Le pile sono oggetti di piccole dimensioni. Le pile devono essere sostituite da adulti. Far riferimento allo schema delle polarità (+/-) all'interno dello scomparto pile. Estrarre tempestivamente le pile scariche. Eliminare le pile scariche con la dovuta cautela. Estrarre le pile se non si utilizza il prodotto per un periodo di tempo prolungato. Usare solo pile dello stesso tipo o equivalenti. NON bruciare le pile usate. NON gettare le pile nel fuoco, potrebbero esplodere o essere soggette a perdite di liquido. NON mischiare pile vecchie e nuove o tipi di pile diverse (ad esempio alcaline, standard e ricaricabili). Si sconsiglia l'utilizzo di pile ricaricabili poiché potrebbero ridurre le prestazioni. Le pile ricaricabili devono essere sempre caricate con la supervisione di un adulto. È necessario rimuovere le pile ricaricabili-sostituibili dal giocattolo prima di metterle in carica. NON ricaricare le pile non ricaricabili. NON cortocircuitare i terminali delle pile.



(EN) Requires 1 x Li-Fe & Requires 3 x 1.5 V (R03) batteries (INCLUDED). Batteries or battery packs must be removed for recycling and proper disposal. When this product has reached the end of its useful life, it should not be disposed of with other household waste. EU legislation for Electrical and Electronic Equipment and Batteries, requires these to be separately collected so that they can be treated using the best available recovery and recycling techniques. This will minimize the impact on the environment and human health from soil and water contamination by any hazardous substances, decrease the resources required to make new products and avoid using up landfill space. Please do your part by keeping this product out of the municipal waste stream! The "wheeled bin" symbol means that it should be collected as "waste electrical and electronic equipment". You can return an old product to your retailer when you buy a similar new one. For other options, please contact your local council.

(FR) Fonctionne avec 1 x Li-Fe & Fonctionne avec 3 piles (R03) 1,5 V (FOURNIES). Les piles ou les batteries doivent être retirées afin d'être correctement recyclées ou éliminées. Lorsque ce produit arrive en fin de vie, il ne doit pas être jeté avec le reste des déchets ménagers. La législation de l'UE sur les équipements électriques et électroniques, les piles et les batteries exige que ceux-ci soient collectés séparément afin d'être éliminés selon les meilleures techniques de récupération et de recyclage disponibles.

Cette démarche réduit les risques de pollution du sol et des eaux, et permet ainsi de minimiser l'impact de toute substance nocive sur la santé et sur l'environnement. Cela diminue également la quantité de ressources nécessaires à la fabrication de nouveaux produits, et évite la saturation des sites d'enfouissement. Veuillez apporter votre contribution en ne jetant pas ce produit avec les déchets de votre commune. Le symbole de la « poubelle sur roues » signifie que ce produit doit faire l'objet d'une collecte respectant la directive sur les Déchets des équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE). Vous pouvez également retourner les produits en fin de vie à votre détaillant lors de l'achat d'un produit similaire neuf. Pour plus d'informations, contactez votre commune.

 Funciona con 1 x Li-Fe & Funciona con 3 pilas (R03) de 1,5 V (INCLUIDAS). Las pilas o las baterías deben ser retiradas para reciclarse y desecharse de manera apropiada. Cuando este producto alcance el final de su vida útil, no lo deseche como residuo doméstico. La normativa de la UE para pilas, baterías y aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos exige que se recojan de forma separada para que puedan tratarse con las mejores técnicas de recuperación y reciclaje disponibles. De esta forma, se minimizará el impacto que la contaminación del suelo y el agua causada por sustancias peligrosas tiene sobre el medio ambiente y la salud humana, se reducirán los recursos necesarios para fabricar nuevos productos y se evitará la saturación de los vertederos. ¡Colabore desechando este producto de forma adecuada! El símbolo del contenedor con ruedas significa que debería recogerse como residuo de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. Puede devolver un producto antiguo en su establecimiento habitual cuando adquiera un producto nuevo similar. Si desea obtener más información, consulte con las autoridades locales.

 Benötigt 1 x Li-Fe & Benötigt 3 x 1,5-V-Batterien (R03) (ENTHALTEN). Batterien oder Akkus müssen entfernt und recycelt oder ordnungsgemäß entsorgt werden. Ist das Gerät nicht mehr zu gebrauchen, darf es nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Die EU-Vorschriften über Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräte sowie Batterien sehen vor, dass diese separat entsorgt werden, damit sie so weit wie möglich recycelt werden können. Dadurch lässt sich die Menge an umwelt- und gesundheitsschädlichen Substanzen, die über den Boden und das Grundwasser in den menschlichen Nahrungskreislauf gelangen könnten, minimieren sowie die für die Herstellung neuer Produkte erforderlichen Ressourcen reduzieren und Platz auf Mülldeponien sparen. Leisten Sie bitte Ihren Beitrag dazu, indem Sie das Produkt nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgen. Das Mülltonnen-Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt gemäß den Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte entsorgt werden muss. Alte Produkte können oft beim Kauf eines neuen, ähnlichen Produkts im Einzelhandel zurückgegeben werden. Weitere Entsorgungsmöglichkeiten erfragen Sie bitte bei Ihrer Gemeindeverwaltung.

 Richiede 1 x Li-Fe & Richiede 3 pile (R03) da 1,5 V (INCLUSE). Le pile o le batterie devono essere rimosse per essere riciclate e smaltite correttamente. Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sull'apparecchiatura indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria vita utile deve essere raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti, come previsto dalla normativa dell'UE sulle pile e le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. L'utente dovrà, pertanto, conferire l'apparecchiatura integra dei componenti essenziali giunta a fine vita agli idonei centri di raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti elettronici ed elettrotecnici, oppure riconsegnarla al rivenditore al momento dell'acquisto di nuova apparecchiatura di tipo equivalente, in ragione di uno a uno. L'adeguata raccolta differenziata per l'avvio successivo dell'apparecchiatura dimessa al riciclaggio, al trattamento e allo smaltimento ambientale compatibile contribuisce ad evitare possibili effetti negativi sull'ambiente e sulla salute e favorisce il riciclo dei materiali di cui è composta l'apparecchiatura. Lo smaltimento abusivo del prodotto da parte dell'utente comporta l'applicazione delle sanzioni amministrative di cui al D.Lgs n.152/2006 (parte 4 art. 255).

 **FCC STATEMENT:** This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must

accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for Class B digital devices pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference to radio communications. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction, may cause harmful interference to radio communication. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this toy does cause interference to radio or television reception (you can check this by turning the toy off and on while listening for the interference), one or more of the following measures may be useful:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
- Increase the separation between the toy and the radio or the TV
- Consult the dealer or an experienced TV-radio technician for help.

NOTE: Changes, adjustments or modifications to this unit, including but not limited to, replacement of any transmitter component (crystal, semiconductor, etc) could result in a violation of FCC rules under part 15 and/or 95 and must be expressly approved by Spin Master Ltd or they could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. Spin Master Inc., PMB #10053, 300 International Drive, Suite 100, Williamsville, NY 14221. To contact the responsible party please visit fcc.spinmaster.com

® DÉCLARATION FCC : Le présent appareil est conforme à l'article 15 de la réglementation de la FCC. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement. Cet équipement a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites de la classe B pour les équipements numériques en vertu de l'article 15 de la réglementation de la FCC. Ces limites ont été instaurées pour assurer une protection raisonnable contre toute interférence nuisible avec les communications radio. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie de fréquence radio. S'il n'est pas installé et utilisé selon le mode d'emploi, il peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n'existe aucune garantie contre ces interférences dans le cas où l'installation ne serait pas conforme. Si ce jouet cause des interférences à la réception radio ou télévisée (ce qui est vérifiable en l'éteignant, puis en le rallumant tout en écoutant s'il y a des interférences), suivre une ou plusieurs des recommandations suivantes :

- Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne réceptrice
- Augmenter la distance entre le jouet et la radio ou la télévision
- Consulter le revendeur ou demander l'aide d'un technicien radio/T.V. expérimenté.

REMARQUE : Tout changement, réglage ou modification de cet appareil, incluant mais ne se limitant pas au remplacement de tout composant du transmetteur (cristal, semi-conducteur, etc.), pourrait constituer une violation de l'article 15 et/ou 95 de la réglementation de la FCC, et doit être expressément approuvé par Spin Master Ltd., sous peine d'entraîner l'annulation du droit de l'utilisateur d'exploiter l'équipement. Spin Master Inc., PMB #10053, 300 International Drive, Suite 100, Williamsville, NY 14221. Pour contacter la partie responsable, rendez-vous sur fcc.spinmaster.com

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

® CANADIAN Class B statement: This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and

Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

(FR) Déclaration CANADIENNE classe B : L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.

L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2) L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

(EN) Spin Master International B.V. hereby declares that the radio equipment type HEXBUG® NIGHT HAWK™ is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:

(FR) Par la présente, Spin Master International B.V. déclare que l'équipement radio de type HEXBUG® NIGHT HAWK™ respecte la Directive 2014/53/UE. L'intégralité de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante :

(ES) Por la presente, Spin Master International B.V. declara que el tipo de equipo de radio usado en HEXBUG® NIGHT HAWK™ cumple la Directiva 2014/53/EU. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de

(DE) Spin Master International B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass der Funkanlagentyp des HEXBUG® NIGHT HAWK™ der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:

(IT) Spin Master International B.V. dichiara che l'apparecchiatura di tipo radio HEXBUG® NIGHT HAWK™ è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet:

<http://doc.spinmaster.com>

(EN) Frequency Band(s): 2 416 MHz - 2 466 MHz / Maximum radio frequency power transmitted: < 10dBm

(FR) Bande(s) de fréquence : 2 416 MHz - 2 466 MHz / Puissance de radiofréquence maximale transmise : < 10 dBm

(ES) Banda(s) de frecuencia: 2 416 MHz - 2 466 MHz / Potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia transmitida: < 10 dBm

(DE) Frequenzband/-bänder: 2 416 MHz – 2 466 MHz / Max. Sendeleistung: < 10 dBm

(IT) Bande di frequenza: 2 416 MHz - 2 466 MHz / Massima potenza a radiofrequenza trasmessa: < 10 dBm

(EN) The transformer, power supply or battery charger used with the electric toy shall be regularly examined for damage to the supply cord, plug, enclosure or other parts, and in the event of damage, it shall not be used until the damage has been repaired.

(FR) Le transformateur, le bloc d'alimentation ou le chargeur utilisés avec le jouet doivent être régulièrement inspectés pour vérifier qu'aucun élément (cordon, prise, boîtier, etc.) n'est endommagé. Si un élément est endommagé, ne plus utiliser le transformateur, le bloc d'alimentation ou le chargeur jusqu'à ce qu'ils soient réparés.

(ES) El transformador, la fuente de alimentación o el cargador de baterías utilizado con el juguete eléctrico se debe comprobar periódicamente para saber si el cable de alimentación, el conector, la carcasa u otra pieza han sufrido algún daño. Si presenta algún desperfecto, no deberá utilizarse hasta que los daños se hayan subsanado.

(DE) Der Transformator, das Netzteil oder das Ladegerät, die mit dem elektrischen Spielzeug verwendet werden, müssen regelmäßig auf Schäden des Netzkabels, Steckers, Gehäuses und anderer Teile untersucht werden. Im Fall eines Schadens dürfen sie nicht verwendet werden, bis der Schaden behoben ist.

(IT) Esaminare regolarmente il trasformatore, l'alimentatore o il caricabatteria usati con il giocattolo elettrico per verificare l'eventuale presenza di danni a cavo di alimentazione, spina, alloggiamento o altri componenti. In caso di danni, non utilizzare questi componenti finché non saranno stati riparati.

⚠ **WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD** – Small parts. Not suitable for children under three years. DO NOT put in nose or mouth.

⚠ **ATTENTION ! DANGER D'ÉTOUFFEMENT** – Contient de petits éléments. Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de trois ans.

NE PAS mettre dans le nez ou la bouche.

⚠ **ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA** – Contiene piezas pequeñas. No conviene para niños menores de tres años. No lo meta en la nariz o la boca.

⚠ **ACHTUNG: ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR** – Kleinteile. Nicht für Kinder unter drei Jahren geeignet. NICHT in die Nase oder den Mund geben.

⚠ **AVVERTENZA: RISCHIO DI SOFFOCAMENTO** – Pezzi piccoli. Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a tre anni. NON mettere nel naso o nella bocca.



(EN) Retain this information, addresses and phone numbers for future reference. (FR) Conserver les informations, adresses et numéros de téléphone pour consultation ultérieure. (ES) Conserve toda la información, las direcciones y los números de teléfono para futuras referencias. (DE) Alle Informationen, Adressen und Telefonnummern bitte für mögliche Rückfragen aufbewahren. (IT) Conservare informazioni, indirizzi e numeri di telefono per riferimento futuro.

(EN) Batteries are only to be charged by persons of at least 8 years old (FR) Les batteries doivent uniquement être rechargées par des personnes âgées d'au moins 8 ans (ES) Solo personas de al menos 8 años deben recargar las pilas (DE) Batterien dürfen nur von Personen ab 8 Jahren aufgeladen werden. (IT) Le pile devono essere caricate solo da persone di almeno 8 anni

(EN) This vehicle contains batteries that are non-replaceable (FR) Ce véhicule contient des batteries non remplaçables (ES) Este vehículo contiene baterías no reemplazables (DE) Dieses Fahrzeug enthält nicht austauschbare Batterien. (IT) Questo veicolo contiene batterie non sostituibili

This toy is only to be connected to equipment bearing either of the following symbols / Ce jouet doit uniquement être branché sur des équipements portant l'un des symboles suivants / Este juguete solo debe conectarse al equipo que tenga cualquiera de los siguientes símbolos / Dieses Spielzeug darf nur mit Geräten verbunden werden, die eines der folgenden Symbole aufweisen / Il giocattolo può essere collegato solo ad apparecchiature che riportano uno dei seguenti simboli

Patents/patents.spinmaster.com



HEXBUG.COM HEXBUG.CA



Juguete Importado por: Spin Master México,
S.A. de C.V., Av. Insurgentes Sur No.1070 piso 3,
Colonia Insurgentes San Borja,
Alcaldía Benito Juárez, C.P. 03100,
Ciudad de México. R.F.C. SMM050627V48
Atención al cliente: 800 9530147



TM & © Spin Master Inc. Spin Master Ltd., 225 King Street West, Toronto ON M5V 3M2 Canada

• Spin Master Inc., PMB #10053, 300 International Drive, Suite 100, Williamsville, NY 14221

• Spin Master International B.V., Kingsfordweg 151, 1043 GR Amsterdam, NL

• Spin Master Australia Pty Ltd, Level 9, 205 Pacific Hwy, St Leonards, NSW 2065; ☎1800 316 982

• Spin Master Toys UK Ltd, Boston House, Boston Drive, Bourne End, Buckinghamshire, SL8 5YS, UK



MADE IN CHINA
FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE
HECHO EN CHINA



NIGHT HAWK™



Head to HEXBUG.com/HEXmodsTips for helpful mod tips.

Naviguez vers HEXBUG.com/HEXmodsTips pour des astuces de modifications utiles.

Dirígete a HEXBUG.com/HEXmodsTips para obtener útiles consejos sobre modificaciones.



For more options check out the Pro Series Elite™ at your local retailer.

Pour plus d'options, cherchez la Pro Series Elite™ chez votre détaillant local.

Para obtener más opciones, consulte el Pro Series Elite™ en su distribuidor local